

2016 RESURFACING OF CR'S 179, 181, 185, 192 & 197 IN SANDUSKY COUNTY, OHIO

Sandusky County

Bid Tabulation

Date: April 12, 2016
 Time: 11:00 a.m.
 Estimate: \$1,280,000.00

					<i>M & B Asphalt Co., Inc.</i> P. O. Box 240 Old Fort, Ohio 44861		<i>Erie Blacktop, Inc.</i> P. O. Box 2308 Sandusky, Ohio 44870		<i>Gerken Paving, Inc.</i> 9072 CR 424 Napoleon, Ohio 43545	
Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	55,380	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$55,380.00	\$0.75	\$41,535.00	\$1.60	\$88,608.00
3	407	Tack Coat	14,855	Gal.	\$1.80	\$26,739.00	\$1.85	\$27,481.75	\$1.75	\$25,996.25
4	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448)	6,325	Ton	\$50.00	\$316,250.00	\$53.30	\$337,122.50	\$55.50	\$351,037.50
5	441	Asphalt Concrete (PG 64-22) Surface Course, Type 1 (448)	10,430	Ton	\$52.00	\$542,360.00	\$53.30	\$555,919.00	\$58.50	\$610,155.00
6	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
7	614	Work Zone Centerline, Class II	26.00	Mile	\$290.00	\$7,540.00	\$450.00	\$11,700.00	\$155.00	\$4,030.00
8	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type 411	3,220	Ton	\$18.00	\$57,960.00	\$21.00	\$67,620.00	\$22.50	\$72,450.00
9	618	Edge Line, Rumble Stripe (Asphalt Concrete)	5.82	Mile	\$1,350.00	\$7,857.00	\$1,260.00	\$7,333.20	\$1,360.00	\$7,915.20
10	621	Raised Pavement Marker	1,371	Each	\$17.95	\$24,609.45	\$34.50	\$47,299.50	\$24.50	\$33,589.50
11	623	Monument Assembly, Adjust to Grade	5	Each	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$485.00	\$2,425.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
12	642	Edge Line, Type 1	22.12	Mile	\$450.00	\$9,954.00	\$475.00	\$10,507.00	\$450.00	\$9,954.00
13	642	Center Line, Type 1	10.95	Mile	\$500.00	\$5,475.00	\$525.00	\$5,748.75	\$500.00	\$5,475.00
14	644	Stop Line	190	L. F.	\$8.00	\$1,520.00	\$8.40	\$1,596.00	\$8.00	\$1,520.00
15	644	Railroad Symbol Marking	2	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$1,081,394.45		\$1,165,337.70		\$1,239,480.45